INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3,
ITR-4, ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 filed and verified electronically]

Name

Assessment Year

2019-20

PAN

JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI

AACTJ0902C

Flat/Door/Block No Name Of Premises/Building/Village

C/O DR. SHIVAM TRIPATHI DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGG.

SHIVAM TRIPATHI

=
=
z
< = Form Number. ITR-7
Z
Z=Z | Road/Street/Post Office Area/Locality
0
z 3 % II'E 1T
c=g Status AOP/BOI
= g Z|  Town/City/District State Pin/ZipCode | Filed u/s
=
;O
Z < KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH
z 208016 139(1)-On or before due date
= :
Assessing Officer Details (Ward/Circle) [EXEMPTION WARD, KANPUR
e-filing Acknowledgement Number 172875421240919
o 1 | Gross total income 1 0
5, 2 | Total Deductions under Chapter-VI-A 2 0
3 | Total Income 3 0
; 3a| Deemed Total Income under AMT/MAT 3a
Z 6 3b| Current Year loss, if any 3b 0
e % 4 | Net tax payable 4 0
% T S | Interest and Fee Payable > 0
=
E = 6 | Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 0
= a a  Advance Tax Ta 0
E z 7 | Taxes Paid
e b TDS 7b 95893
&
¢ TES Je 0
d  Self Assessment Tax 7d 0
e  Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7¢ +7d) Te 95893
8 | Tax Payable (6-7¢) 8 0
~- 9 | Refund (7e-6) 9 95890
Agriculture
10 | Exempt Income 10 0
Others
Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 24-09-2019 15:25:08  from IP address _103.82.79.146 and verified by

having PAN _ALYPT0725E

103.82.79.146

on 24-09-2019 15:25:08

from IP address

DSC details:

using Digital Signature Certificate (DSC)

2351186374838725067CN=SafeScrypt sub-CA for RCAI Class 2 2014,0U=Sub-CA,O=Sify Technologies Limited,C=IN

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU




JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI

Name of Assessee : JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI
Address : C/O DR. SHIVAM TRIPATHI DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGG. IIT.
IIT KANPUR-208016

Date of Incorporation : 31-03-1997 Status : AOP (Trust) - Charitable
Permanent Account No.  : AACTJ0902C Previous Year ended on : 31-03-2019
Ward/Circle/Range : Range 1 Assessment Year :2019-20
Return Filing Due Date : 30-09-2019 Aadhar No.

COMPUTATION OF INCOME
Income from Other Sources
Voluntary Contributions / Donations
DONATION FROM INDIAN SOURCES 279500.00
GRANT FROM FOREIGN SOURCES 9894885.00
GRAND FROM INDIAN SOURCES 911199.00 11085584.00
Others IS
N12 1960274.00 13045858.00

Gross Total Income T 13045858.00

Total Income

13045858.00

Rounded off as per section 288A 13045860.00
Less : Exemptions u/s 11
set apart for future 1914955.00
Amount applied for Charitable or religious purposes 9062277.00
Amount deemed to applied for Charitable or religious purposes 1789126.00
Amount eligilble for exemption u/s 11(1)(d) 279500.00 13045858.00
Net Taxable Income 0.00
Tax on Above NIL
Tax Paid 95893.00
Refundable 95890.00
TDS On
S.No.  Deducted By TAN Amount Date
1 UNION BANK OF INDIA KNPUO1169A 95893.00 31/03/2019
Total : 95893.00
Grand Total : 95893.00

For JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI

An MDA Software



FORM NO. 10B
[ See rule 17B]
Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of JAGRATI BAL VIKAS SAMITI , , AACTJ0902C [name and PAN of the trust or
institution] as at 31/03/2019 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books
of account maintained by the said trust or institution.

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the
abovenamed trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the
purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by us , subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us , the said accounts give a true and
fair view-

(1) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named trust as at 31/03/2019 and

(ii) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2019

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place KANPUR
Date 20/09/2019
Name
Membership Number
FRN (Firm Registration Number) 003334C
Address : 120/247-A LAGPAT NAGARK

ANPUR

ANNEXURE
Statement of particulars
L. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

Amount of income of the previous year applied to 9062277

charitable or religious purposes in India during that year ( !

%)

Whether the trust has exercised the option under clause Yes

(2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) ? If so, the details 1789126

of the amount of income deemed to have been applied to

charitable or religious purposes in India during the previous

year (%)

“3_—FATmount of income accumulated or set apart for application| Yes
to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not 1914955

exceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property

held under trust wholly for such purposes. ( %)

4| Amount of income eligible for exemption under section

11(1)(c) (Give details)

5. “Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to

in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified
purposes under section 112) (%)

| Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above | No

has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in

section 11(2)(b) ? If so, the details thereof.

7| Whether any part of the income in respect of which an No

option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to

section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of

the previous year under section 11(1B) ? If so, the details

thereof ( %)

3| Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section

11(2) in any earlier year-

( (a)| has been applied for purposes other than charitable or | No

religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or

set apart for application thereto, or

774{_(& has ceased to remain invested in any security referred | No

to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account

referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b)

(=28




it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the
details thereof

I1. APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3)

1

Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to be lent, | No
in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in
this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged
and the nature of security, if any.

Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was made, or continued to be No
made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so, give
details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.

3 | Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of | No

. §alary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details

Whether the services of the trust were made available to any such person during the No
previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation
received, if any

Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the trust | No
during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with
the consideration paid

Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behalf of the trust No
during the previous year to any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the
consideration received

Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous year in No
favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income
| or value of property so diverted :

Whether the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the previous year| No
for the benefit of any such person in any other manner? If so, give details

1. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS
IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST

Name and address of Where the concern is a] Nominal value of the | Income from the Whether the amount

Nofthe concern company, number and | investment(¥) . investment(3) in col. 4 exceeded 5

class of shares held per cent of the capital
of the concern during
the previous year-say,
Yes/No

o

Total : | [ |

Place KANPUR
Date 20/09/2019

Name \
Membership Number : 423901
FRN (Firm Registration Number) 003334C B
Address 120/247-A LAGPAT NAGAR K

ANPUR

Form Filing Details
Revision/Original [Original
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JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI (FCRA)
VILLAGE-LODHAR POST, MANDHANA , KANPUR

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT - UNION BANK OF INDIA (FCRA)

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

Balance as Per Bank Statement 2,892,015.94
Add:- Cheque deposited but not cleared
Name DATE Chq No.
Shyam Sundar (Shyam Egg Store) 28.02.2019 21038753 8,820.00
Ajay (Fruits Center) . 28.02.2019 21038754 5,820.00
Mamta Sports 18.03.2019 33054977 29,060.00
New Udai Traders 28.03.2019 33054983 12,695.00
Nawab Singh 28.03.2019 33054984 7,980.00
Rajkumar(Kumar Road Lines) 30.03.2019 33054985 9,000.00
Shiv General Store 30.03.2019 33054986 51,447.00
Shyam Sundar (shyam Egg Store) 30.03.2019 33054991 30,807.00
Pramod Kumar (Mishra Dudh Dairy) 30.03.2019 33054993 13,830.00
Anoop Kumar 30.03.2019 33054993 14,500.00
Erfan Muhammad 30.03.2019 33054987 21,868.00
Shukla General Store 30.03.2019 33054988 60,915.00
Shobham Kirana 30.03.2019 33054994 7,188.00
Ajay Pandey(Pandey Dudh Dairy) 30.03.2019 33054995 21,012.00
Naveen Battery Service 30.03.2019 33054997 25,000.00
Tarun Book Store 30.03.2019 33054996 7,790.00
Rajshree Infrastructure 30.03.2019 33055000 21,240.00
Amount Not Reflected In bank 348,972.00

Balance as per Books 2,543,043.94

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT - UNION BANK OF INDIA (INDIAN)

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Balance as Per Bank Statement 3,869,022.33
Less:- Cheque Issued but not Cleared
Name DATE Chqg No.
Deepika Steels 13.03.2019 17159 44,141.00 |«
Cleared on 12.04.2019
Balance as per Books 3,824,881.33

PLACE : KANPUR

DATE :

20.09.2019

For JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI
For Jagriti Bal Vikas Samiti

PN M

Secretary  FPresident/Treasurer
PRESIDENT/SECRETARY TREASURER
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